
2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 1 Qualifiers 
 
Region #1 at Starlite Lanes, Grand Haven  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Muskegon Mona Shores-3683    
2-Hudsonville-3381    
3-Wyoming-3370 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ashley Cory, 12, Muskegon  Mona Shores-1181 
2-Sara Kerckhove, 11, Wyoming-1112 
3-Alex Beall, 12, Muskegon  Mona Shores-1105 
4-Lauren Dalman, 12, Hudsonville-1104 
5-Emily Grochowalski, 12, Grand Rapids Union-1100 
6-Kacee Costello, 10, Zeeland-1061 
7-Quennie Newton, 11, Grand Rapids Union-1060 
8-Jazzmen Esparza, 10, Zeeland-1057 
9-Amber Dykstra, 12, Zeeland-1056 
10-Alexandria Schut, 11, Caledonia-1046 
    
Region #2 at Royal Scot Lanes, Lansing  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Davison-3876    
2-Flint Carman-Ainsworth-3797    
3-Bay City Central-3628  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Brooke Wood, 12, Davison-1310 
2-Heather Baur, 12, Davison-1233 
3-Brooklyn Greene, 10, Davison-1210 
4-Janelle Bublitz, 12, Bay City Central-1187 
5-Katelyn Lander, 11, Holt-1179 
6-Kenzey Lord, 11, Flint Carman-Ainsworth-1175 
7-Barbara Lawson, 11, Grand Ledge-1150 
8-Kailee Tubbs, 11, Davison-1096 
9-Quinisha Burnett, 12, Flint Carman-Ainsworth-1095 
10-Shamonica Simon, 11, Flint Carman-Ainsworth-1079 
 
Region #3 at Drakeshire Lanes, Farmington  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Walled Lake Central-3704    
2-Lake Orion-3673    
3-Waterford Mott-3602 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Land, Marissa, 10, Waterford Mott-1146 
2-Klein, Madalyn, 12, Walled Lake Western-1143 
3-Bickel, Ashley, 11, Walled Lake Central-1126 
4-Gladstone, Tryna, 9, Lake Orion-1121 
5-Babicz, Alicia, 12, Lake Orion-1112 
6-Turner, Rae'ven, 11, North Farmington-1106 
7-Harden, Talia, 12, Waterford Mott-1105 
8-Uyttendaele, Kylie, 11, Walled Lake Western-1093 
9-Newton, Jennifer, 12, White Lake Lakeland-1077 
10-Walawender, Maria, 12, Farmington Hills Mercy-1064 
 

Region #4 at Five Star Lanes, Sterling Heights  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Macomb Dakota-3865    
2-Sterling Heights Stevenson-3683    
3-Macomb L'Anse Creuse North-3559 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Alyssa Meade, 12, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North-1238 
2-Marissa Solnik, 12, Macomb Dakota-1235 
3-Nicole Mikaelian, 11, Macomb Dakota-1217 
4-Lauren Krywy, 12, Sterling Heights Stevenson-1192 
5-Elizabeth Ireland, 11, Utica Eisenhower-1176 
6-Samantha Gainor, 9, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North-1164 
7-Megan Baranski, 9, Utica-1149 
8-Kristen Young, 12, Clinton Township Chippewa Valley-1127 
9-Sunshrae Heller, 12, Clinton Township Chippewa Valley-1122 
10-Kayla Gregoire, 12, New Baltimore Anchor Bay-1113 
 
Region #5 at Super Bowl, Canton    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Howell-3437    
2-Canton-3378    
3-Brighton-3350  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Caitlyn Webb, 11, Plymouth-1194 
2-Sydney Ohl, 11, Saline-1135 
3-Victoria Clawson, 11, Howell-1129 
4-Katie Leite, 12, Aann Arbor Pioneer-1095 
5-Kristin Larkins, 12, Salem-1080 
6-Olivia Osugi, 9, Ann Arbor Skyline-1049 
7-Bridget Maul, 12, Salem-1045 
8-Sara Schultz, 11, Novi-1030 
9-Brianna Baily, 11, Canton-1001 
10-Allsion Morris, 10, Ann Arbor Huron-998  
       
Region #6 at Woodhaven Lanes   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Westland John Glenn-3624    
2-Belleville-3533    
3-Wayne Memorial-3449 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Caity Lenard, 12, Westland John Glenn-1170 
2-Daniela Perez, 11, Belleville-1094 
3-Olivia Cabildo, 10, Westland John Glenn-1087 
4-Paige Podlaszuk, 12, Southgate Anderson-1073 
5-Lorissa Willet, 12, Wayne Memorial-1067 
6-Alyssa Komlenovich, 11, East Detroit-1062 
7-Serena Belanger, 11, Brownstown Woodhaven-1040 
8-Kira Leach, 12, Wayne Memorial-1039 
9-Julianna Zaccarella, 10, Monroe-1031 
10-Madison Paoletti, 9, Warren Cousino-1029 

 
  



2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 2 Qualifiers 
 
Region #7 at Lowell Lanes    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Ionia-3142    
2-Grand Rapids Northview-3126    
3-Muskegon Reeths-Puffer-2998 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Sabrina Senninger, 12, Grand Rapids Northview-1051 
2-Stacy Andrakowicz, 10, Ionia-1024 
3-Kendra Beutler , 11, Ionia-1018 
4-Jessica Zahm, 12, Grand Rapids Northview-958 
5-Brianna Thurlby, 10, Ionia-954 
6-Amber Force, 12, Sparta-928 
7-Kristen Nash, 12, Ionia-899 
8-Shelby Siddall, 12, Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills-892 
9-Riley Rouse, 12, Ada Forest Hills Northern-889 
10-Jessica Ribesky, 11, Muskegon-886   
  
Region #8 at Continental Lanes, Kalamazoo  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Jackson Northwest-3934    
2-Byron Center-3311    
3-Parma Western-3262 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Samantha Knight, 11, Richland Gull Lake-1199 
2-Sabrina Yearling, 11, Jackson Northwest-1155 
3-Bianca Porter, 12, Coldwater-1133 
4-Mandy Kingsbury, 11, Jackson Northwest-1128 
5-Kaithyn Deforest, 11, Parma Western-1085 
6-Andrea Velez, 12, Niles-1076 
7-Chelsea Daniels, 10, Jackson Northwest-1057 
8-Cheyenne Bolenbaugh, 11, Parma Western-1052 
9-Dannail Bailey, 11, Coldwater-1048 
10-Mikki Mathews, 12, Jackson Northwest-1034  
  
Region #9 at Capitol Bowl, Owosso    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Charlotte-3667    
2-Owosso-3527    
3-Mason-3451 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ciarra Landry, 11, Charlotte-1161 
2-Ashley Dart, 12, Swartz Creek-1104 
3-Calli Feier, 10, Mason-1075 
4-Lindsay Richards, 12, Mason-1070 
5-Samantha Eldridge, 12, Owosso-1059 
6-Ashley Colwell, 12, Linden-1056 
7-Stephanie Zimmerman, 10, Charlotte-1045 
8-Jordyn Stone, 9, Eaton Rapids-1044 
9-Olivia Shepard, 12, Owosso-1043 
10-Tarah Patsey, 10, Owosso-1035    
   

Region #10 at Monitor Lanes, Bay City   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Flint Kearsley-3841    
2-Bay City Western-3492    
3-Bay City John Glenn-3489 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Kayla Emmendorfer, 10, Flint Kearsley-1166 
2-Alysha Sobeck, 11, Gaylord-1118 
3-Haley Delestowicz, 11, Bay City Western-1115 
4-Abby Kuehne, 12, Bay City Western-1106 
5-Desiray Toins, 10, Flint Northern-1090 
6-Hannah Ploof, 9, Flint Kearsley-1085 
7-Claudia Gielda, 11, Bay City Western-1082 
8-Rebecka Iversen, 11, Flint Kearsley-1081 
9-Amber Boelter, 12, Bay City Western-1076 
10-Destiny Kennedy, 11, Bay City John Glenn-1061  
 
Region #11 at Oak Lanes, Westland    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Warren Woods-Tower-3187    
2-South Lyon-3186    
3-Center Line-3094 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Chandler Loveday, 12, Warren Regina-1125 
2-Tiffani Kimbrough, 11, Warren Fitzgerald-1086 
3-Lauren LaCaprara, 12, Dearborn Hts Crestwood-1074 
4-Kasie Allen, 12, South Lyon-1048 
5-Morgan Hatton, 11, South Lyon-1020 
6-Taylor Volpe, 11, Marysville-1017 
7-Alexa Ingram, 10, Warren Woods-Tower-1013 
8-Sabine Hutter, 11, Livonia Ladywood-1007 
9-Jenna Logan, 12, Warren Fitzgerald-993 
10-Jessie McCleary, 9, Bloomfield Hills Marian-979 
   
Region #12 at Taylor Lanes    
Girls Team Qualifiers    
1-Tecumseh-3711    
2-Taylor Kennedy-3491    
3-Carleton Airport-3297 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jordan Richard, 11, Tecumseh-1149 
2-Haley Richard, 11, Tecumseh-1124 
3-Kaitlyn Kohler, 12, Carleton Airport-1122 
4-Savanna Murry, 11, Tecumseh-1117 
5-Morgan Alexis, 10, Taylor Kennedy-1076 
6-Andrea Claypool, 11, Taylor Kennedy-1067 
7-Lauren McKowen, 11, Tecumseh-1058 
8-Melissa Woloszyk, 11, Taylor Kennedy-1045 
9-Courtney Herron, 10, Tecumseh-1029 
10-Savannah Joslin, 12, Carleton Airport-1027 

 
  



2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 3 Qualifiers 
 
Region #13 at Park Center Lane, Wyoming   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Grand Rapids South Christian-3242    
2-Belding-3207    
3-Wyoming Kelloggsville-3168 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Kate Mulvey, 12, Grand Rapids West Catholic-1088 
2-Mackenzie Cadaret, 11, Wyoming Kelloggsville-1053 
3-Madeline Laux, 10, Belding-1031 
4-Chaz Ondrejka, 12, Muskegon Oakridge-1025 
5-Katheryn Warner, 12, Clare-1000 
6-Erin Robach, 11, Belding-972 
7-Karie VanSledright, 12, Grand Rapids South Christian-965 
8-Masha Hauch, 12, Grand Rapids South Christian-944 
9-Ashley Rozema, 12, Hudsonville Unity Christian-941 
10-Michelle Edelyn, 12, Grand Rapids South Christian-931 
     
Region #14 at Airway Lanes, Kalamazoo  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Battle Creek Pennfield-3422    
2-Perry-3283    
3-Marshall-3219  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Kelli Volenoki, 12, Paw Paw-1115 
2-Emma Britten, 12, Perry-1099 
3-Rachel Poe, 12, Marshall-1093 
4-Lily Whitford, 10, Portland-1061 
4-Loretta Hinds, 12, Battle Creek Pennfield-1061 
6-Emily Rupp, 10, Marshall-1047 
7-Kadee Bechman, 10, Battle Creek Pennfield-1043 
8-Amanda McCulloch, 12, Comstock-1030 
9-Sabrina Ball, 9, Coloma-1016 
10-Paige Patterson, 12, Paw Paw-1010   
 
Region #15 at Flat Rock Lanes     
Team Qualifiers    
1-Flat Rock-3619    
2-Jackson Lumen Christi-3360    
3-Hanover-Horton-3208  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Lindsay Risden, 12, Flat Rock-1325 
2-Cathy Mathews, 9, Jackson Lumen Christi-1139 
3-Jessa Rappleye, 12, Jackson Lumen Christi-1095 
4-Autumn Aiken, 9, Stockbridge-1086 
5-Tiffany Logan, 12, Onsted-1080 
6-Rebecca Jasinowski, 12, Jackson Lumen Christi-1013 
7-Virginia Gilton, 11, Leslie-1000 
8-Holly McQuithey, 11, Flat Rock-995 
9-Sadie French, 12, Hanover-Horton-988 
10-Emma Davis, 9, Hanover-Horton-965 
 

Region #16 at Cherry Hill Lanes, Dearborn Heights  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Richmond-3609    
2-Corunna-3401    
3-Croswell-Lexington-3228 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Noelle Scheuer, 11, Richmond-1202 
2-Heather Bruci, 11, Richmond-1158 
3-Laurynn Ball, 12, Armada-1101 
4-Victoria Bender, 11, Croswell-Lexington-1090 
5-Aleesha Watson, 12, Croswell-Lexington-1072 
6-Adrianna Jackson, 10, Caro-1063 
7-Dana Ulinski, 11, Armada-1058 
8-Merissa Stevens, 11, Armada-1052 
9-Payton Dickson, 11, Richmond-1051 
10-Sierra Howes, 10, Corunna-1045   
   
Region #17 at Cherry Hill Lanes North, Clarkston 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Saginaw Swan Valley-3317    
2-Ovid-Elsie-3296    
3-Frankenmuth-3064 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Hannah Chase, 11, Alma-1297 
2-Samantha Kubiak, 12, Frankenmuth-1207 
3-Carly Macomber, 12, Saginaw Swan Valley-1152 
4-MaKaylin Palatka, 12, Ovid-Elsie-1113 
5-Aubrey Ratzlaff, 10, Birch Run-1111 
6-Kiersten Mead, 11, Saginaw Swan Valley-1104 
7-Brianna Pitre, 11, Carrollton-1077 
8-Kayla Lagalo, 11, Freeland-1067 
9-Hannah Orweller, 11, Ovid-Elsie-1056 
10-Paige Nelson, 12, Mt Morris-1040 
 
Region #18 at Cheboygan Bowling Center    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Cheboygan-3550    
2-Ishpeming-3450    
3-Ogemaw Heights-3332 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Kayla Sheltrown, 12, Ogemaw Heights-1156 
2-Kaytlynne Carlson, 11, Ishpeming-1150 
3-Gabby LaVigne, 12, Cheboygan-1095 
4-Skye Wood, 10, Gladwin-1089 
5-Karlie Hall, 12, Cheboygan-1075 
6-Brenna Duffiney, 12, Cheboygan-1060 
7-Liz Yost, 11, Big Rapids-1041 
8-Julianna Roach, 9, Pinconning-1015 
9-Toni Boyd, 11, Farwell-1003 
9-Riley Griffin, 10, Ogemaw Heights-1003 

 
  



2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 4 Qualifiers 
 
Region #19 at Lucky Jack's, Traverse City  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Rogers City-3319    
2-Oscoda-3219    
3-St. Ignace LaSalle-2966 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ashley Budnik, 12, Rogers City-1080 
2-Paige Huebel, 10, Oscoda-1073 
3-Emma Simpson, 11, Oscoda-1004 
4-Jessica Butera, 11, Rogers City-963 
5-Amanda Prophet, 11, Ishpeming Westwood-962 
6-Nicole Bannasch, 11, Rogers City-940 
7-Kaylynn Hoffman, 12, Whittemore-Prescott-935 
7-Sharman Colegrove, 10, St. Ignace LaSalle-935 
9-Rebecca Bannasch, 10, Rogers City-928 
9-Anna Lehman, 12, Rogers City-928 
 
Region #20 at Northway Lanes, Muskegon  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Central-3489  
2-Ravenna-3464    
3-Grandville Calvin Christian-3124 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Stephanie Danklefsen, 11, Ravenna-1146 
2-Samantha Bruce, 12, Wyoming Lee-1145 
3-Amber Tuttle, 12, Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Central-1106 
4-Nikki Williams, 12, Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Central-1059 
5-Hannah Sommers, 11, Ravenna-1053 
6-Jolissa Holsem, 12, Grandville Calvin Christian-1043 
7-Rita French, 12, Ravenna-1015 
8-Sam Ternes, 12, Kalamazoo Hackett Catholic Central-1008 
9-Leah Noorthoek, 11, Grand Rapids NorthPointe Christian-985 
10-Anna Mabrito, 12, Ravenna-981    
    
Region #21 at Airport Lanes, Jackson 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Vandercook Lake-3618    
2-Jonesville-3330    
3-Grass Lake-3291 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jessica Bunch, 11, Vandercook Lake-1233 
2-Becky Cecil, 12, Vandercook Lake-1162 
3-Malloree Ambs, 11, Vandercook Lake-1161 
4-Kelsea Reichard, 11, Vandercook Lake-1090 
5-Lindsey Reyome, 11, Pittsford-1068 
6-Sierra Steward, 12, Jonesville-1060 
7-Cassidy Crabtree, 9, Vandercook Lake-1054 
8-Mary Dempsey, 11, Adrian Madison-1029 
9-Emily Cueto, 10, Blissfield-1014 
10-Natasha Perry, 10, Grass Lake-1011   
 

Region #22 at Riverwood Lanes, Mt. Pleasant  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Portland St. Patrick-3673    
2-Ithaca-3303    
3-Pewamo-Westphalia-3212 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Shauna Treib, 12, Hemlock-1121 
2-Haley Hofmann, 12, Ithaca-1108 
3-Alivia Ledford, 12, Byron-1047 
4-Miranda Lange, 12, Hemlock-1040 
5-Morgan Bengel, 12, Portland St. Patrick-1039 
6-Hannah Hodge, 12, Portland St. Patrick-1025 
7-Meghan Ludu, 10, Hemlock-1006 
8-Madison Schrauben, 10, Portland St. Patrick-984 
9-Candice Woodcock, 11, St. Louis-980 
9-Sara Cowdrey, 12, Ithaca-980    
 
Region #23 at Richfield Bowl, Flint 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Memphis-2982 
2-Royal Oak Shrine-2873 
3-Marine City Cardinal Mooney-2814 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Savanah Senters, 9, Bendle-997 
2-Rebecca Redovian, 11, Memphis-996 
3-Kirsten Gombos, 9, Memphis-989 
4-Melissa Coots, 12, Memphis-983 
5-Lauren Pica, 12, Dryden-946 
6-Kelly Berger, 12, Madison Hts Bishop Foley-927 
7-Angela Kehrig, 12, Marine City Cardinal Mooney-921 
8-Lexi Cavanaugh, 12, Royal Oak Shrine-910 
9-Courntey Theisen, 10, New Haven-890 
9-Monique Ragland, 9, Flint Beecher-890 
 
Region #24 at Bay Lanes, Bay City    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Sandusky-3347    
2-Bad Axe-3287    
3-Unionville-Sebewaing-3172 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Melissa Sleda, 11, Sandusky-1168 
2-Micaela Razo, 9, Harbor Beach-1126 
3-Amanda Steinbis, 11, Bad Axe-1091 
4-Carly Walter, 12, Bad Axe-1081 
5-Jessica Goslin, 12, Unionville-Sebewaing-1075 
6-Stephanie Sleda, 12, Sandusky-1057 
7-Keri Molloy, 10, Sandusky-1043 
8-Kaitlin Gunsell, 12, Unionville-Sebewaing-1002 
9-Catherine Hall, 10, Bay City All Saints-993 
10-Amanda Morse, 11, Brown City-990 


